EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY

FOURTEENTH REVISED RATE NO. 05
CANCELLING THIRTEENTH REVISED RATE NO. 05

IRRIGATION SERVICE RATE

APPLICABILITY:
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This rate schedule is available to irrigation water pumps dedicated solely to irrigation water
pumping. Only pumps of seven and one-half (7-1/2) horsepower or over will be served under

this rate schedule.

TERRITORY:

Areas served by the Company in Dona Ana, Sierra, Otero and Luna Counties.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Service available under this rate schedule will be determined by the Company and will normally
be single or three phase at the option of the Company and at a standard Company approved
voltage. All service will be taken at a single point of delivery designated by the Company.

MONTHLY RATES:

STANDARD SERVICE MONTHLY RATE:

The Standard Service Monthly Rate is closed to new customers upon the effective date of
Advice Notice No. 239. New customers will be required to take service under the TOU option.

Customer Charge

$240.00 per twelve (12) month period from service initiation, to be billed at $20.00 per month.
In the event an existing Customer terminates service prior to the end of the current twelve (12)

month period, the remaining portion of the unpaid monthly Customer Charges will be assessed

and due with the final bill.

Energy Charge Summer Winter
(May through October) (November through April)
Energy Charge per kWh $0.07600 $0.05599

OPTIONAL TIME OF USE (TOU) MONTHLY RATE:

The Optional TOU Monthly Rate will be required for all new customers upon the effective date
of Advice Notice No. 239. The Standard Monthly Rate will remain open to existing customers.
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Customer Charge

$240.00 per twelve (12) month period from service initiation, to be billed at $20.00 per month.
In the event an existing Customer terminates service prior to the end of the current twelve (12)

month period, the remaining portion of the unpaid monthly Customer Charges will be assessed
and due with the final bill.

Energy Charges Summer Winter

(June through September) | (October through May)
Energy Charge per kWh: On-Peak $023599 | @ -
Energy Charge per kWh: Off-Peak $0.05996 $0.05996

The On-Peak period shall be from 1:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M., Mountain Daylight Time, Monday
through Friday, for the months of June through September.

The Off-Peak period shall be all other hours not covered in the On-Peak period.
MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:

The Customer Charge plus the Tax Adjustment.

FUEL AND PURCHASE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (FPPCAC):

All service taken under this rate schedule is subject to the provisions of the Company's Rate
Schedule No. 18 (FPPCAC).

EFFICIENT USE OF ENERGY RECOVERY FACTOR (EUERF):

All service taken under this rate schedule is subject to the provisions of the Company's Rate
Schedule No. 17 (EUERF).

TAX ADJUSTMENT:

Billings under this rate schedule may be increased by an amount equal to the sum of taxes
payable under the Gross Receipts and Compensating Tax Act and of all other taxes, fees or
charges (exclusive of ad valorem, state and federal income taxes) payable by the utility and
levied or assessed by any governmental authority on the public utility service rendered, or on

REPLACED BY NMPRC
BY  Final Order Case No. 15-00127-UT

Advice Notice No. 239

Signature/Title %7~Du

Nathan T. Hirschi
Senior Vice President - CFO

XX X X X X XX XXXX

x X



EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY

FOURTEENTH REVISED RATE NO. 05 X
CANCELLING THIRTEENTH REVISED RATE NO. 05 X
IRRIGATION SERVICE RATE
Page 30of 3

the right or privilege of rendering the service, or on any object or event incidental to the
rendition of the service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All bills Under this rate schedule are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent

twenty (20) calendar days thereafter. If the twentieth day falls on a holiday or weekend, the
next Company business day will apply.

XXX

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service supplied under this rate schedule is subject to the Company's Rules and Regulations X
on file with the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission and available for inspection at X
Company offices. X

X

In addition to the above, the Optional TOU rate schedule is available under the following
conditions:

1. Under TOU, a meter will be installed at the Customer’s location that allows the Customer to
pay for electricity based on the time of day it is used. The meter will record the amount of
electricity used during two mutually-exclusive time periods. These periods are an On-Peak
period of 1:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M., Mountain Daylight Time, Monday through Friday, for the

months of June through September, and an Off-Peak period that includes all other hours not
covered in the On-Peak period.

2. The Customer agrees to remain on the TOU rate schedule for a minimum of twelve (12)
consecutive months. At any time after the initial twelve (12) consecutive months, the
Customer may request removal from the TOU rate schedule.

XXX XX X

3. The Customer agrees that TOU billing will become effective with the first complete billing
cycle following installation of the TOU meter.
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